

4050 FM 1660 Hutto, Texas 78634 512-759-1286 Fax 512-759-2983

TO: Builders

RE: Customer Service Inspection & Builders Deposit

Jonah Water Special Utility District is required by the Texas Commission on Environment Quality, the District's governing agency, to conduct a Customer Service Inspection on all new homes constructed in its service area. This inspection involves checking for cross-connections on plumbing to toilets, sinks, hot water heaters, and lead-check inspection.

Jonah Water has established a fee of \$150.00 for the Customer Service Inspection which will be performed by an employee of Jonah Water certified to do such inspections. This builder has the option of providing an acceptable formatted inspection report along with a copy of the license or endorsement of the inspector.

1st Inspection "Water Lines" - Entering the slab must be before pouring concrete.
2nd Inspection "All Water Lines in Walls"- Must be prior to all sheet rock or insulation.
3rd inspection "Final" - After all fixtures are set and prior to establishing permanent water service.
Allow 5 days for scheduling.

The water yard line may be inspected at any one of these three inspections above.

To ensure refund, Jonah Water at time of transfer of service must have

- Inspection report on file
- or original inspection report for certified inspector of builder's choosing

Failure to meet these requirements will result in forfeiture of the \$500 deposit

For additional information please call JWSUD at (512) 759-1286

Service Address: _____

Builder's Signature:

JWSUD Representative: